
20

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

ARW:bg A14-00049
L:\AppsICtylaw32IW P DocslDO ISIP027\OOS69307 .docx

1

2 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 33415

3 33415
4 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 33415 is made and

5 entered, in duplicate, as of October 15, 2015 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

6 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

7 October 6, 2015, by and between ASSETWORKS LLC, a Delaware limited liability

8 company ("Contractor"), with a place of business at 998 Old Eagle School Road, Suite

9 1215, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ("City"), a municipal

10 corporation.

11 WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into Contract No. 33415 for

software upgrades, installation, design, setup and training services for the M4 Fleet

Management System as authorized by Resolution No. RES-14-0018; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and include additional services to

the Statement of Work, increase the contract amount by $44,700 and extend the term;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of Contract No. 33415 is hereby amended to read as

19 follows:

"2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following receipt

21 of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for these software

22 upgrades, installation, design, setup and training services for the M4 Fleet Management

23 System the prices shown in Exhibit "A", a sum not to exceed Two Hundred Ninety-Nine

24 Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($299,100), including tax."

25

26 follows:

27

2. Section 3 of Contract No. 33415 is hereby amended to read as

"3. The term of this Contract shall commence at midnight on March 1,

28 2014, and shall terminate on June 30, 2016 unless sooner terminated as provided herein."

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

(; 12
i;j >..2
z~u.-t 13a:~.!:<Cog;:*I-«~-N

14I->."00«.~ Coco>-0>0I- -Q)(j)-Z:;« 15O~ooWa:CDJ:«c:.cI-a..lll~ 16u.cnUQ)OWOCD
w-l-ooa:lIlc: 17-«~ou.J: -lu.oC')o C') 18C')

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

3. The Statement of Work in Exhibit "A" to the Agreement is hereby

amended to include additional services more particularly described in Exhibit "A-1",

attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

4. Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and

conditions in Contract No. 33415 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

ASSETWORKS LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company

__ ll...L..6_IO , 2015 By'~:::;f~._().~...J£.~~~--
Name~'---..."...~~ __ r_:_-r--'-'L:.....:.~-=---

Title ......".•...•.•..~~--==-..:'--------

__ (-+' 6---'-1_0 , 2015 By---:~__.,."---~~_:___----
Name---=-:-:--.:......::...:"-'---IF-JIILI,I~T---.-:--_
Title_..........,'-"""' __ --+....:....r.o'-oJC.l-~:E.::.-LL...- _

"Contractor"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

_M_D_V_~--=--=-W__ ;){--::"""""__ ,2015

EXECUTED PURSU T
• TO SECTION 301 F

THE crey CHARBy r
City Manager

Assistant City Manager
"CITY"

This First Amendment to Contract No. 33415 is approved as to form on

___ 1l%:---,-,,--=--=-. _/.2-__ , 2015.

By --->.".,L.......>~--/'fl."b'b-\'----------

2
ARW:bg A14-00049
l:lAppslCtyLaw32lWPDocslOO 15IP027\00569307.docx



EXHIBIT "A -1 "



City of Long Beach, CA J Change Order #: 001

.... . ... .lo

.......•••lllllllllllllllllli!IIII .

------ , _---- ' ------- _--------- .


